Page 1
SGB
Contact Treatment Grease
SGB (2GX Grease) was developed as an extension of the No 2 Range (SGA and SOA) with increased plastics
compatibility.  This product development was necessary due to the use of thermoplastics in the electronics and
automotive industries.  SGB will significantly increase contact performance and lifetime.  Separate data sheets
are available for the diluted oil (EML), oil (SOB) and the low penetration grease (SGBH).
 Improves contact performance by increasing effective contact area

Electrical Properties
Breakdown Voltage (BS148 (kV)) 4.05
Base Oil Properties
Base Oil Type Poly Alkylene Glycol
Base Oil Viscosity @ 40°C (Kinematic Viscosity (cSt)) 225
Base Oil Viscosity @ 100°C (Kinematic Viscosity (cSt)) 37
Base Oil Viscosity Index (ASTM D 2270) 214
Pour Point (ASTM D 97 (°C)) -37
Flash Point (COC ASTM D 92 (°C)) 214
Mechanical Properties
4 Ball Wear 2.148
Weld Load 126
Packing Order Code  Shelf Life Container Dimension   NATO Stock No.
1Kg Bulk ESGB01K 36 Months 114mm (Diameter) x 120mm (Height) 6850-99-075-6602
5Kg Bulk ESGB05K 36 Months 178mm (Diameter) x 235mm (Height)
12.5Kg Bulk ESGB12.5K 36 Months 254mm (Diameter) x 330mm (Height)
25Kg Bulk ESGB25K 36 Months  305mm (Diameter) x 406mm (Height)
200ml Aerosol ESGB200D 36 Months      6850-99-224-1974
20ml Syringe ESGB20S 36 Months      6850-99-220-4560
35ml Syringe ESGB35SL 36 Months
The 12.5 and 25 kg grease drums have parallel sides for use with “follower plate” dispensing equipment for
automated manufacturing lines.
Directions for Use
Before final treatment with Electrolube lubricants, contact surfaces should be clean and dry.  For general